
Co-operative Academy of Professional Education (CAPE) 

1st Floor, Co-Bank Towers, Vikas Bhavan P.O., Thiruvananthapuram, Pin-695033  

Phone :0471-2316236, 2316204; E-mail : capekerala@gmail.com 

 NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR EXECUTIION OF WORK 

 

Tender No. W-03 /2019-20/CAPE (RT)                           Dated: 10.02.2020 

Competitive tenders in sealed covers for the execution of the following work is invited by the 

undersigned from approved accredited agencies (Non-PMC category) who have executed works of similar 

nature. The agency must have executed at least two works of similar nature having estimate PAC not less 

than Rs. 2,02,80,000/- in the last three years. Tender forms, Bill of quantities and other details can be 

downloaded from https://www.capekerala.org. The firm period of the tender will be 90 days from the 

last date fixed for receipt of tenders. Tender document duly filled, true copy of registration certificate and 

copy of the valid certificate of accreditation, preliminary agreement on stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- and 

Bid security shall be submitted to this office by registered post only on or before the prescribed date and 

time of submission. 

 

1 Name of work  Construction of Head office building to CAPE at Muttathara 

2 Estimate Amount  Rs. 2,25,29,805/- 

3 Bid security /EMD  Rs. 100,000/- (DD drawn in favor of the undersigned to be 

submitted along with bid) 
4 Tender Fee  Rs. 8400/- (to be produced as DD drawn in favor of the 

undersigned along with the bid) 

5 Period of completion  240 days 

6 Classification of Bidder  Approved accredited agencies (Non-PMC category) 

7 Tender documents download 
start date 

 10.02.2020 10.00 am 

9 Bid submission closing date  24.02.2020 4.00 pm 

11 Date and Time of opening of bid  25.02.2020 11.00 am 

 

Tenders send by courier service/directly will not be accepted. Late tenders will not be accepted. 

Bids shall be opened at the office of the undersigned in the presence of the accredited agencies or their 

authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens 

to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be 

done on the next working day at same time and place. 

Bids are to be accompanied with Bid security (DD drawn in favor of the undersigned), tender fee 

(DD drawn in favor of the undersigned), preliminary agreement executed in Kerala stamp paper worth 

Rs.200/-. Tenders/ bids received without copies of Registration certificate, duly attested copy of the 

certificate for completion of the qualifying works, Preliminary agreement etc. will not be considered and 

shall be summarily rejected. Further details can be had from the NIT or Engineering wing, CAPE Head 

Quarters during working hours.  

The Tender Inviting Authority/Employer shall not be responsible for any failure, in submission of 

the bid before the above time.  

All other existing conditions related to tender of Kerala PWD will be applicable in this tender also. 

The Director reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof and 

his decision is final and binding 

                                       

 

DIRECTOR  

mailto:capekerala@gmail.com
https://www.capekerala.org/

